Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To:		From:
☑ Office of Planning and Research		Public Agency: Los Angeles Dept Water & Power
U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 111 N Hope Street, Room 1044
P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Los Angeles, CA 90012
Sacramento, CA 95812-304	4 Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Kathryn Laudeman
		Phone:(213) 367 - 6376
County Clerk County of: Los Angeles Address: 12400 Imperial Highway		Lead Agency (if different from above):
Norwalk, CA 90650	iway	Address:
:		
		Contact:Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Resources Code.	Determination in compli	iance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (i	f submitted to State Clearing	nghouse):2020050161
Project Title: Silver Lake and Iva	nhoe Reservoirs Aeration and	Recirculation Project
Project Applicant: Los Angeles [Department of Water and Pow	er (LADWP)
Project Location (include count	y):Los Angeles County	
blowers, air piping to each of the re Phase 2 would include the installat piping, and inflow from Ivanhoe Re concrete plugs and approximately	eservoirs, bubble plume syster ion of a recirculation system of servoir to Silver Lake Reservo 400 feet of new recirculation p ngeles Department of Water a	allation of an aeration system consisting of air m diffusers in each of the reservoirs, and aftercoolers. consisting of a recirculation pump station, recirculation pir via the existing overflow weir. Additionally, two siping would be installed within Ivanhoe Reservoir. and Power has approved the above
	(☑ Lead Agency or ☐ Re	esponsible Agency)
described project on <u>August 25,</u> (da described project.		ne following determinations regarding the above
accombca project.		
☒ A Negative Declaration w3. Mitigation measures [☒ wer4. A mitigation reporting or more	Report was prepared for the ras prepared for this project e were not] made a contitoring plan [X] was Websiderations [X] was X versiderations [X] versiderations [X] was X versiderations [X] versiderations [his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the pursu
negative Declaration, is availab	le to the General Public at	ponses and record of project approval, or the : treet, Room 1044, Los Angeles, CA 90012
Signature (Public Agency): $\underline{\mathcal{J}}$	Vadia J. Parken	Title: Manager of Environmental Planning and Assessment
Date: 08/25/2020	Date Rece	ived for filing at OPR: